South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 10:24:31 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4889 General Bill, By Delleney and D.C. Moss
Similar (S 0981)
Summary: Conservation easement

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-8-85 SO AS TO
ALLOW FOR THE HOLDER OF A CONSERVATION EASEMENT TO CONTEST AN ACTION TO CONDEMN PROPERTY
ENCUMBERED BY A CONSERVATION EASEMENT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, TO PROVIDE THE
PROCEDURE FOR A CONTESTED ACTION, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

02/08/18
02/08/18

02/08/18

02/08/18
03/01/18
03/08/18
03/08/18
03/08/18
03/08/18
03/09/18
03/13/18
03/13/18
03/16/18

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 8)

Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 8)

Committed to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 21)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
Amended (House Journal-page 40)

Read second time (House Journal-page 40)

Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 44)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Subcommittee: Massey (ch), McElveen, Senn

Page 1 of 1



