

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### H 4889 General Bill, By Delleney and D.C. Moss

*Similar (S 0981)*

**Summary:** Conservation easement

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-8-85 SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE HOLDER OF A CONSERVATION EASEMENT TO CONTEST AN ACTION TO CONDEMN PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY A CONSERVATION EASEMENT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, TO PROVIDE THE PROCEDURE FOR A CONTESTED ACTION, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

02/08/18	House	Introduced and read first time
02/08/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 8)
02/08/18	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 8)
02/08/18	House	Committed to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 21)
03/01/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
03/08/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 40)
03/08/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 40)
03/08/18	House	Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)
03/08/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 44)
03/09/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)
03/13/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/13/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/16/18	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Massey (ch), McElveen, Senn